
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CBM-
PRODUCTS\SF618246

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANTS VWGOA, VW AG, AND THOMAS STACK NO. 3:12-CV-04640-JST

Justs N. Karlsons, No. 042899
Garrett Sanderson III, No. 131026
Hong T. Le, No. 242335
CARROLL, BURDICK & McDONOUGH LLP

Attorneys at Law
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 400
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: 415.989.5900
Facsimile: 415.989.0932
Email: jkarlsons@cbmlaw.com

gsanderson@cbmlaw.com
hle@cbmlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Annina Puccio,

Plaintiff,

v.

Standard Insurance Company
(“Standard”) and NetApp, Inc.
(“NetApp”), Volkswagen AG,
Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.,
Tom Stack and DOES 1-100,
inclusive,

Defendants.

No. 3:12-cv-04640-JST

STIPULATION OFDISMISSAL OF

DEFENDANTSVOLKSWAGENGROUP OF

AMERICA, INC., VOLKSWAGENAG AND

THOMAS STACK

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, through the undersigned, that the above-

caption action be and hereby is dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule

of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1), as to defendants Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.,

Volkswagen AG, and Thomas Stack.

Puccio v. Standard Insurance Company et al Doc. 58

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012cv04640/258761/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012cv04640/258761/58/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CBM-
PRODUCTS\SF618246

-2-

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANTS VWGOA, VW AG, AND THOMAS STACK NO. 3:12-CV-04640-JST

Dated: February 27, 2014 THE LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL P. WHITE

By /s/
Daniel P. White

Attorney for Plaintiff Annina Puccio

Dated: February 27, 2014 CARROLL, BURDICK &McDONOUGH LLP

By /s/
Garrett Sanderson III

Attorney for Defendant Volkswagen Group of
America, Inc.

Dated: February 27, 2014 TOSCHI, SIDRAN, COLLINS & DOYLE

By /s/
Wayne M. Collins

Attorney for Defendant Thomas Stack

U
N

IT
E
D

ST
ATES DISTRICT

C
O

U
R

T

N
O

R
T

H

E
R

N
DISTRICT OF

C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

I
A

APPR
OVED

 Judge Jon S. Tigar 

Dated:  March 3, 2014


