1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Justs N. Karlsons, No. 042899 Garrett Sanderson III, No. 131026 Hong T. Le, No. 242335 CARROLL, BURDICK & McDONOU Attorneys at Law 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: 415.989.5900 Facsimile: 415.989.0932 Email: jkarlsons@cbmlaw.com gsanderson@cbmlaw.com hle@cbmlaw.com Attorneys for Defendant Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11		
12	Annina Puccio,	No. 3:12-cv-04640-JST
13	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF
14	v.	DEFENDANTS VOLKSWAGEN GROUP OF AMERICA, INC., VOLKSWAGEN AG AND THOMAS STACK
15	Standard Insurance Company	THOMAS STACK
16	("Standard") and NetApp, Inc. ("NetApp"), Volkswagen AG,	
17	Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., Tom Stack and DOES 1-100, inclusive,	
18	Defendants.	
19		
20		
21	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, through the undersigned, that the above-	
22	caption action be and hereby is dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule	
23	of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1), as to defendants Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.,	
24	Volkswagen AG, and Thomas Stack.	
25	6 ,	
26		
27		
28		
CBM- PRODUCTS\SF618246	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANTS VWGOA, VW AG, AND	THOMAS STACK No. 3:12-cv-04640-JST

1	Dated: February 27, 2014	THE LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL P. WHITE
2	Duted. Teordary 27, 2014	THE EAW OFFICE OF DANIELT. WHITE
3		By /s/
4		Daniel P. White Attorney for Plaintiff Annina Puccio
5		Accorded to the matter and the color
6	Dated: February 27, 2014	CARROLL, BURDICK & McDONOUGH LLP
7		
8		By <u>/s/</u> Garrett Sanderson III
9		Attorney for Defendant Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
10		America, me.
11	Dated: February 27, 2014	TOSCHI, SIDRAN, COLLINS & DOYLE
12		
13		By <u>/s/</u> Wayne M. Collins
14		Attorney for Defendant Thomas Stack
15		
16		
17		STATES DISTRICT CO
18		
19		PROVED
20		APPROVED S
21		Z Contract Z
22		Judge Jon S. Tigar
23	Data 1 4 2 2014	
24	Dated: March 3, 2014	DISTRICT OF CE
25 26		
27		
28		
CBM-		-2-
PRODUCTS\SF618246	STIPLII ATION OF DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANTS VWCOA VW AC AND THOMAS STACK NO 3-12-CV-04640. IST	

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF DEFENDANTS VWGOA, VW AG, AND THOMAS STACK

No. 3:12-cv-04640-JST